REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM
Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates

susmitrep By: Oheriff Adam King 1opay's pate: 02/05/2021

peparTMENT: Sheriff's Office

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD: %% ) //4

REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: 02/22/2021

SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: COMMISSIONERS COURT
Submission of 2020 Racial Profiling Report

FEB 2 5 2021

PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM:

Sheriff King or his designee
SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose supporting documentation)

tiMe: 0 Minutes ACTION ITEM:
(Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) WORKSHOP:
CONSENT:
EXECUTIVE:
STAFF NOTICE:
COUNTY ATTORNEY: IT DEPARTMENT:
AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT:
PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS:
BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER:

This Section to be completed by County Judge’s Office

ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:

REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE’S OFFICE:

COURT MEMBER APPROVAL: DATE:




Racial Profiling Report | F ull

Agency Name: JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Reporting Date: 02/05/2021
TCOLE Agency Number: 251100

Chief Administrator;: ADAM R. KING

Agency Contact Information:
Phone: (817) 556-6058
Email: adam@johnsoncountytx.org

Mailing Address:
1102 E. Kilpatrick
Cleburne, TX 76031-5529
This Agency filed a full report

JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE has adopted a detailed written policy on racial profiling. Our policy:

1) clearly defines acts constituting racial profiling;

2) strictly prohibits peace officers employed by the JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE from engaging in
racial profiling;

3) implements a process by which an individual may file a complaint with the JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S
OFFICE if the individual believes that a peace officer employed by the JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE
has engaged in racial profiling with respect to the individual;

4) provides public education relating to the agency's complaint process;

5) requires appropriate corrective action to be taken against a peace officer employed by the JOHNSON CO.
SHERIFF'S OFFICE who, after an investigation, is shown to have engaged in racial profiling in violation of the
JOHNSON CQ. SHERIFF'S OFFICE policy;

6) requires collection of information relating to motor vehicle stops in which a warning or citation is issued and
to arrests made as a result of those stops, including information relating to:

a. the race or ethnicity of the individual detained;

b. whether a search was conducted and, if so, whether the individual detained consented to the search;

¢. whether the peace officer knew the race or ethnicity of the individual detained before detaining that

individual;

d. whether the peace officer used physical force that resulted in bodily injury during the stop;

e. the location of the stop;

f. the reason for the stop.

7) requires the chief administrator of the agency, regardless of whether the administrator is elected, employed, or
appointed, to submit an annual report of the information collected under Subdivision (6) to:
a. the Commission on Law Enforcement; and
b. the governing body of each county or municipality served by the agency, if the agency is an agency of a
county, municipality, or other political subdivision of the state.

The JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE has satisfied the statutory data audit requirements as prescribed in Article
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2.133(c), Code of Criminal Procedure during the reporting period.

Executed by: BEN J. ARRIOLA
Captain

Date: 02/05/2021
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Total stops: 2497

Motor Vehicle Racial Profiling Information

Street address or approximate location of the stop

City street

US highway

County road

State highway

Private property or other

Was race or ethnicity known prior to stop?
Yes
No

Race / Ethnicity
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Gender

Female
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Male
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Reason for stop?
Violation of law
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White

250
582
972
594
99

114
2383

19
140
2123
214

833

34
731
60
1664

12
106
1392
154

397

28
302
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Hispanic / Latino

Preexisting knowledge

Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Moving traffic violation

Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Vehicle traffic violation

Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Was a search conducted?

Yes

No

Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Alaska Native / American Indian

Asian / Pacific Islander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Reason for Search?
Consent

Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

64
28

19

830

38
710
75
1242

71
1092
71

288

19
255

13
2209

18
121
1868
201

147

140
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Hispanic / Latino 4
Contraband 12
Alaska Native / American Indian 0
Asian / Pacific Islander 0
Black 1
White 8
Hispanic / Latino 3
Probable 95
Alaska Native / American Indian 0
Asian / Pacific Islander 1
Black 15
White 76
Hispanic / Latino 3
Inventory 18
Alaska Native / American Indian 0
Asian / Pacific Islander 0
Black 0
White 18
Hispanic / Latino 0
Incident to arrest 16
Alaska Native / American Indian 0
Asian / Pacific Islander 0
Black 0
White 13
Hispanic / Latino 3

Was Contraband discovered?

Yes 123 Did the finding result in arrest?
(total should equal previous column)
Alaska Native / American Indian 0 Yes 0O No 0
Asian / Pacific Islander 1 Yes 0 No 1
Black 9 Yes 2 No 7
White 105 Yes 79 No 26
Hispanic / Latino 8 Yes 4 No 4
No 2374
Alaska Native / American Indian 1
Asian / Pacific Islander 18
Black 131
White 2018
Hispanic / Latino 206
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Description of contraband

Drugs
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Weapons
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Currency
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Alcohol
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Stolen property
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Other
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Result of the stop

Verbal warning

2032
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Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino
Written warning
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino
Citation
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino
Written warning and arrest
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino
Citation and arrest
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino
Arrest
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Arrest based on
Violation of Penal Code
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander

16
121
1701
193
69

61

311

14
282
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Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Violation of Traffic Law
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Violation of City Ordinance
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Outstanding Warrant
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander 0
Black 1
White 36
Hispanic / Latino 2
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Was physical force resulting in bodily injury used during stop?
Yes 0

Alaska Native / American Indian 0
Asian / Pacific Islander 0
Black 0
White 0
Hispanic / Latino 0

No 2497
Alaska Native / American Indian 1
Asian / Pacific Islander 19
Black 140
White 2123
Hispanic / Latino 214

Number of complaints of racial profiling

Total 0

Resulted in disciplinary action 0

Did not result in disciplinary action 0
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Submitted electronically to the

The Texas Commission on Law Enforcement
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AlIT Metal & Electronic Recycling

WANTED!

Metals and Equipment of ALL Types. Working or NOT!

We are a LOCAL business who specializes in recycling scrap and equipment. What sets us apart is
our commitment of reuse and repurpose. We are committed to a zero landfill dumping goal, and
nothing goes to third world countries. We handle all Electronic waste securely, safely, and in an
environmentally green manner. Call today to see how much that old scrap and equipment is worth!

ALL METALS ELECTRONICS ROLL OFF & TRUCKING
Copper Computers Tank Removals
Brass Servers Office Clean Out
Aluminum Motherboards Equipment Removal
Stainless Steel Hard Drives Warehouse Clean Out
Iron Electronic Components Racking Tear Down
Wire - All Types Net Work Switches Dirt Removal
Machinery Cell Phones Trash Roll-Off Service
Batteries Cable Boxes
Alloys ....and much more.

N We Pay Top Dollar!
RO 214-295-2817  Graam,

PLEASE www.aitmetalrecycling.com
RECYCLE .
AlT@almiracorp.com
Dallas TX

AIT Metal Recycling is the top-rated scrap metal recycling center in the DFW area, providing
recycling services for all Commercial, Industrial, and Manufacturing. PUBLIC WELCOME!

If you don't wish to receive our notices, please call 855-338-7121 anytime, 24/7. Thank you.




