REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates

SUBMITTED BY: Sheriff Adam Kin	ng _{TODAY'S DATE} : 02/05/2021
DEPARTMENT: Sheriff's Office	. 1.01
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD: _	Oden Tring
REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: 02/22/202	1 /
SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING:	COMMISSIONERS COURT
Submission of 2020 Racial Profiling	^
	acknowledge in CC
PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Sheriff King or his designee SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose supp	orting documentation)
TIME: 0 Minutes (Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item)	ACTION ITEM: WORKSHOP: CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:
	EXECUTIVE:
STAFF NOTICE:	EAECUTIVE:
STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY:	IT DEPARTMENT:
COUNTY ATTORNEY:	IT DEPARTMENT:
COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR:	IT DEPARTMENT: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT:
COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PERSONNEL: BUDGET COORDINATOR:	IT DEPARTMENT: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS:
COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PERSONNEL: BUDGET COORDINATOR:	IT DEPARTMENT: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS: OTHER:
COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PERSONNEL: BUDGET COORDINATOR: This Section to be comp	IT DEPARTMENT: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS: OTHER: pleted by County Judge's Office

Racial Profiling Report | Full

Agency Name: JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Reporting Date: 02/05/2021 TCOLE Agency Number: 251100

Chief Administrator: ADAM R. KING

Agency Contact Information:

Phone: (817) 556-6058

Email: adam@johnsoncountytx.org

Mailing Address:

1102 E. Kilpatrick

Cleburne, TX 76031-5529

This Agency filed a full report

JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE has adopted a detailed written policy on racial profiling. Our policy:

- 1) clearly defines acts constituting racial profiling;
- 2) strictly prohibits peace officers employed by the <u>JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE</u> from engaging in racial profiling;
- 3) implements a process by which an individual may file a complaint with the JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE if the individual believes that a peace officer employed by the JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE has engaged in racial profiling with respect to the individual;
- 4) provides public education relating to the agency's complaint process;
- 5) requires appropriate corrective action to be taken against a peace officer employed by the <u>JOHNSON CO.</u> SHERIFF'S OFFICE who, after an investigation, is shown to have engaged in racial profiling in violation of the JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE policy;
- 6) requires collection of information relating to motor vehicle stops in which a warning or citation is issued and to arrests made as a result of those stops, including information relating to:
 - a. the race or ethnicity of the individual detained;
 - b. whether a search was conducted and, if so, whether the individual detained consented to the search;
 - c. whether the peace officer knew the race or ethnicity of the individual detained before detaining that individual:
 - d. whether the peace officer used physical force that resulted in bodily injury during the stop;
 - e. the location of the stop;
 - f. the reason for the stop.
- 7) requires the chief administrator of the agency, regardless of whether the administrator is elected, employed, or appointed, to submit an annual report of the information collected under Subdivision (6) to:
 - a. the Commission on Law Enforcement; and
 - b. the governing body of each county or municipality served by the agency, if the agency is an agency of a county, municipality, or other political subdivision of the state.

The JOHNSON CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE has satisfied the statutory data audit requirements as prescribed in Article

2.133(c), Code of Criminal Procedure during the reporting period.

Executed by: BEN J. ARRIOLA Captain

Date: 02/05/2021

Total stops: 2497

Street address or approximate location o	f the ston
City street	250
US highway	582
County road	972
State highway	594
Private property or other	99
Was race or ethnicity known prior to stop	2
Yes	114
No	2383
	2303
Race / Ethnicity	
Alaska Native / American Indian	1
Asian / Pacific Islander	19
Black	140
White	2123
Hispanic / Latino	214
Gender	
Female	833
Alaska Native / American Indian	1
Asian / Pacific Islander	7
Black	34
White	731
Hispanic / Latino	60
Male	1664
Alaska Native / American Indian	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	12
Black	106
White	1392
Hispanic / Latino	154
Reason for stop?	
Violation of law	397
Alaska Native / American Indian	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	3
Black	28
White	302

Hispanic / Latino	64
Preexisting knowledge	28
Alaska Native / American Indian	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	2
Black	3
White	19
Hispanic / Latino	4
Moving traffic violation	830
Alaska Native / American Indian	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	7
Black	38
White	710
Hispanic / Latino	75
Vehicle traffic violation	1242
Alaska Native / American Indian	1
Asian / Pacific Islander	7
Black	71
White	1092
Hispanic / Latino	71
Was a search conducted?	
Yes	288
	288 0
Yes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander	0
Alaska Native / American Indian	0 1
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander	0 1 19
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White	0 1 19 255
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black	0 1 19 255 13
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino	0 1 19 255 13 2209
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian	0 1 19 255 13 2209
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander	0 1 19 255 13 2209 1 18
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black	0 1 19 255 13 2209
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White	0 1 19 255 13 2209 1 18
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black	0 1 19 255 13 2209 1 18 121
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White	0 1 19 255 13 2209 1 18 121 1868
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino	0 1 19 255 13 2209 1 18 121 1868
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino Reason for Search?	0 1 19 255 13 2209 1 18 121 1868 201
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino Reason for Search? Consent	0 1 19 255 13 2209 1 18 121 1868 201
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino Reason for Search? Consent Alaska Native / American Indian	0 1 19 255 13 2209 1 18 121 1868 201
Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino Reason for Search? Consent Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander	0 1 19 255 13 2209 1 18 121 1868 201 147 0

	Hispanic / Latino	4			
Co	ntraband	12			
	Alaska Native / American Indian	0			
	Asian / Pacific Islander	0			
	Black	1			
	White	8			
	Hispanic / Latino	3			
Pro	bable	95			
	Alaska Native / American Indian	0			
	Asian / Pacific Islander	1			
	Black	15			
	White	76			
	Hispanic / Latino	3			
Inv	entory	18			
	Alaska Native / American Indian	0			
	Asian / Pacific Islander	0			
	Black	0			
	White	18			
	Hispanic / Latino	0			
Inci	dent to arrest	16			
	Alaska Native / American Indian	0			
	Asian / Pacific Islander	0			
	Black	0			
	White	13			
	Hispanic / Latino	3			
N as C	ontraband discovered?				
Yes		123	Did the finding r	esult in	arrest?
			(total should equa		
	Alaska Native / American Indian	0	Yes 0	No	0
	Asian / Pacific Islander	1	Yes 0	No	1
	Black	9	Yes 2	No	7
	White	105	Yes 79	No	26
	Hispanic / Latino	8	Yes 4	No	4
No		2374			
	Alaska Native / American Indian	1			
	Asian / Pacific Islander	18			
	Black	131			
	White	2018			
	Hispanic / Latino	206			

Description of contraband **Drugs** 92 Alaska Native / American Indian 0 Asian / Pacific Islander 0 **Black** 8 White 79 Hispanic / Latino 5 Weapons 2 Alaska Native / American Indian 0 Asian / Pacific Islander 0 Black 0 White 2 Hispanic / Latino 0 Currency 1 Alaska Native / American Indian 0 Asian / Pacific Islander 0 Black 0 White 1 Hispanic / Latino 0 Alcohol 11 Alaska Native / American Indian 0 Asian / Pacific Islander 0 Black 0 White 8 Hispanic / Latino 3 Stolen property 1 Alaska Native / American Indian 0 Asian / Pacific Islander 0 Black 0 White 1 Hispanic / Latino 0 Other 16 Alaska Native / American Indian 0 Asian / Pacific Islander 1 Black 1 White 14 Hispanic / Latino 0 Result of the stop Verbal warning 2032

Alaska Native / American Indian	1
Asian / Pacific Islander	16
Black	121
White	1701
Hispanic / Latino	193
Written warning	69
Alaska Native / American Indian	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	0
Black	3
White	61
Hispanic / Latino	5
Citation	311
Alaska Native / American Indian	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	3
Black	14
White	282
Hispanic / Latino	12
Written warning and arrest	16
Alaska Native / American Indian	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	0
Black	0
White	16
Hispanic / Latino	0
Citation and arrest	9
Alaska Native / American Indian	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	0
Black	0
White	8
Hispanic / Latino	1
Arrest	60
Alaska Native / American Indian	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	0
Black	2
White	55
Hispanic / Latino	3
Arrest based on	
Violation of Penal Code	40
Alaska Native / American Indian	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	0

Black	2
White	35
Hispanic / Latino	3
Violation of Traffic Law	6
Alaska Native / American Indian	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	0
Black	0
White	6
Hispanic / Latino	0
Violation of City Ordinance	0
Alaska Native / American Indian	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	0
Black	0
White	0
Hispanic / Latino	0
Outstanding Warrant	39
Alaska Native / American Indian	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	0
Black	1
\A/I ₀ :4	
White	36
Wnite Hispanic / Latino	36 2
Hispanic / Latino	2
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily inju	2 ary used during stop?
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily inju Yes	2 ury used during stop?
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily inju Yes Alaska Native / American Indian	2 ury used during stop? 0 0
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily inju Yes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander	2 ury used during stop? 0 0 0
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily inju Yes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black	2 ury used during stop? 0 0 0
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily inju Yes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White	2 ury used during stop? 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily inju Yes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black	2 ury used during stop? 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily injuyes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No	2 ury used during stop? 0 0 0 0 0 0 2497
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily injuyes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian	2 ury used during stop? 0 0 0 0 0 2497 1
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily injuyes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No	2 ury used during stop? 0 0 0 0 0 2497 1 19
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily injuyes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander	2 ury used during stop? 0 0 0 0 0 0 2497 1 19 140
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily injuyes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black	2 ury used during stop? 0 0 0 0 0 2497 1 19
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily injuyes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino	2 ary used during stop? 0 0 0 0 0 2497 1 19 140 2123
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily injuyes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino Number of complaints of racial profiling	2 ary used during stop? 0 0 0 0 0 2497 1 19 140 2123
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily injuyes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino Number of complaints of racial profiling Total	2 ary used during stop? 0 0 0 0 0 2497 1 19 140 2123
Hispanic / Latino Was physical force resulting in bodily injuyes Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino No Alaska Native / American Indian Asian / Pacific Islander Black White Hispanic / Latino Number of complaints of racial profiling	2 ary used during stop? 0 0 0 0 0 2497 1 19 140 2123 214

Submitted electronically to the



The Texas Commission on Law Enforcement

AIT Metal & Electronic Recycling

WANTED!

Metals and Equipment of ALL Types. Working or NOT!

We are a LOCAL business who specializes in recycling scrap and equipment. What sets us apart is our commitment of reuse and repurpose. We are committed to a zero landfill dumping goal, and nothing goes to third world countries. We handle all Electronic waste securely, safely, and in an environmentally green manner. Call today to see how much that old scrap and equipment is worth!

ALL METALS

Copper Brass Aluminum Stainless Steel Iron Wire - All Types Machinery **Batteries** Alloys

ELECTRONICS

Computers Servers **Motherboards** Hard Drives **Electronic Components Net Work Switches** Cell Phones Cable Boxes

ROLL OFF & TRUCKING

Tank Removals Office Clean Out **Equipment Removal** Warehouse Clean Out Racking Tear Down Dirt Removal Trash Roll-Off Service

....and much more.



We Pay Top Dollar!

214-295-2817

Call Today For A Quote & Arrange A Pick Upl

www.aitmetalrecycling.com AIT@almiracorp.com

AIT Metal Recycling is the top-rated scrap metal recycling center in the DFW area, providing recycling services for all Commercial, Industrial, and Manufacturing. PUBLIC WELCOME!

If you don't wish to receive our notices, please call 855-339-7121 anytime, 24/7. Thank you.